1/15
Application Note
© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd. No. 64AN138E Rev.003
2023.07
REFLED002-EVK-001 EMC test report
This document consists of following chapters.
Table of Contents
1. Evaluation Summary .............................................................................................................................. 2

Item Condition
Ambient Temperature (Ta) Room temperature(Ta＝27°C)
Input voltage (VBAT) 12V
Output voltage (VOUT) 28.7V
Switching Frequency (fOSC) 415kHz
Output condition
80.7mA/ch x 4ch
9 LEDs per column
Figure 5. The schematic of REFLED002-EVK-001
6/15
Application Note REFLED002-EVK-001 EMC test report
© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd. No. 64AN138E Rev.003
 2023.07
Table 4. Parts list
No Package Parameters Part name(series) Type Manufacturer
CCOMP1 2012 1μF, X7S, 50V GCM21BR71H105KA01 Ceramic Murata
CCOMP2 - Open - - -
CCS 1608 100pF GCM1882C1H101JA01 Ceramic Murata
CIN1 - Open - - -
CIN2 3225 10μF, X7S, 50V GCM32EC71H106KA01 Ceramic Murata
CIN3 1608 0.01μF, R, 50V GCM188R11H103KA01 Ceramic Murata
CIN4 φ8 x L10mm 220μF/35V UCD1V221MNL1GS Electrolytic Nichicon
CIN5 1005 0.1μF, X7S, 50V GCM155R71H104KE37 Ceramic Murata
CIN6 3225 10μF, X7S, 50V GCM32EC71H106KA01 Ceramic Murata
CLDSW 1608 100pF GCM1882C1H101JA01 Ceramic Murata
CLED1 1005 470pF, R, 50V GCM155R11H471KA01 Ceramic Murata
CLED2 1005 470pF, R, 50V GCM155R11H471KA01 Ceramic Murata
CLED3 1005 470pF, R, 50V GCM155R11H471KA01 Ceramic Murata
CLED4 1005 470pF, R, 50V GCM155R11H471KA01 Ceramic Murata
CM - Open - - -
COUT1 1005 0.01μF, R, 50V GCM155R11H103KA40 Ceramic Murata
COUT2 1005 0.1μF, X7S, 50V GCM155R71H104KE37 Ceramic Murata
COUT3 3225 10μF, X7S, 50V GCM32EC71H106KA01 Ceramic Murata
COUT4 φ6.3 x L7.7mm 33μF/50V 50HVPF33M Hybrid SunCon
COUT5 1005 0.1μF, X7S, 50V GCM155R71H104KE37 Ceramic Murata
COVP - Open - - -
CPLSET1 - Open - - -
CPLSET2 1005 1500pF, R, 50V GCM155R11H152KA01 Ceramic Murata
CREG 1608
2.2μF, X7R,
6.3V
GCM188R70J225KE21 Ceramic Murata